You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1650 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 30th - 31st January 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | RSt Of | Midlands T f y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1650 | 544 [510] 92 635 | 680 | 799 851 | 181 | 695 [ 393 [381] 940 | 709 | 198 551 356 403 142

% D %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13-14 30-31
Jan Jan
How well or badly do you think the government are
doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the European
Union?
Verywell 1 1 3 0 O 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Fairly well 14 13 |26 6 12 11 18 | 12 14 8 10 13 22| 14 13 13 15 15 11 8
TOTAL WELL 15 14 |29 6 12 12 20 | 13 15 8 11 14 24| 15 14 14 16 16 13 8
Fairly badly 27 30 |33 24 30 27 32 | 28 32 38 28 31 29| 29 32 29 31 33 28 28
Very badly 46 48 | 32 66 50 57 43 | 54 42 44 50 50 43| 50 44 51 45 39 54 56
TOTAL BADLY 73 78 | 65 90 80 84 75 | 82 74 82 78 81 72| 79 76 80 76 72 82 84
Don't know 12 8 6 3 8 4 5 4 12 9 11 5 4 6 11 6 8 12 5 9
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to
vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 40 41 | 66 23 16 6 82 | 44 38 18 31 48 60| 37 45 34 42 44 42 32
Wrong to leave 48 48 | 27 67 77 89 9 47 49 63 54 43 35| 54 40 59 46 43 48 57
Don'tknow 12 11 7 9 6 5 9 9 13 20 14 8 5 9 14 7 12 13 10 11
7-8 30-31
Jan  Jan

Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards
Europe, do you think the Labour party's policy on Brexit
is...

Veryclear 1 2 o 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 1

Fairly clear 10 10 4 17 7 12 6 11 9 14 10 11 6| 10 10 13 8 9 11 10

TOTAL CLEAR 11 12 4 21 9 14 8 13 11 17 13 12 7 | 12 13 17 10 11 14 11

Fairly unclear or confusing 32 29 | 23 38 34 35 25 | 28 30 32 30 30 25| 30 27 31 31 26 30 26
Completely unclear or confusing 39 41 | 64 26 48 37 55 | 47 36 19 34 48 59| 46 36 39 42 42 39 49
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING 71 70 | 87 64 82 72 80 | 75 66 51 64 78 84| 76 63 70 73 68 69 75
Not sure 18 17 9 15 9 14 12 | 11 23 32 22 10 9| 12 24 13 18 21 17 14
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7-8 30-31
Jan Jan
Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards
Europe, do you think the Conservative party's policy on
Brexit is...
Very clear 2 3 5 3 3 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 2 2 5 7
Fairly clear 20 21 |38 11 10 15 30 | 21 21 18 15 22 32| 22 19 19 23 21 21 13
TOTAL CLEAR 22 24 |43 14 13 18 34 | 26 23 22 18 25 36| 25 23 21 25 23 26 20
Fairly unclear or confusing 35 35 | 36 38 47 38 37 | 36 35 30 35 41 32| 36 35 37 36 32 36 36
Completely unclear or confusing 29 26 | 14 39 31 34 19 | 29 23 21 27 28 24| 28 24 28 24 25 27 32
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING 64 61 |50 77 78 72 56 | 65 58 51 62 69 56| 64 59 65 60 57 63 68
Not sure 14 14 8 10 8 10 9 9 19 26 20 6 7| 11 19 14 15 19 12 11
From what you have seen or heard, do you support or
oppose the approach that Theresa May is taking
towards Brexit?
Strongly support 4 5 9 2 2 3 8 5 5 4 3 4 9 5 4 3 6 6 4 3
Tend to support 24 28 | 50 14 32 23 38 | 27 28 15 20 33 42| 29 26 22 30 28 28 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 28 33 |59 16 34 26 46 | 32 33 19 23 37 51| 34 30 25 36 34 32 28
Tend to oppose 23 22 |18 24 28 23 22 | 28 21 27 23 21 19| 22 22 29 19 21 24 21
Strongly oppose 28 25 | 10 42 23 35 18 | 30 20 23 27 29 18| 28 21 30 25 20 24 33
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 47 | 28 66 51 58 40 | 53 41 50 50 50 37| 50 43 59 44 41 48 54
Don't know 22 21 |12 18 15 16 15 | 15 26 32 27 13 12| 16 27 16 20 25 20 18
From what you have seen or heard, do you support or
oppose the approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking
towards Brexit?
Strongly support 2 3 1 6 0 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 3 6 1 2 3 2
Tend to support 9 11 3 22 9 17 6 12 11 14 13 12 7| 12 11 14 11 9 12 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 11 14 4 28 9 19 8 14 14 16 17 14 8| 14 14 20 12 11 15 15
Tend to oppose 22 21 |16 24 38 26 18 | 23 19 25 20 24 19| 22 20 22 21 19 22 24
Strongly oppose 34 35 | 64 15 33 26 55 | 41 30 15 27 44 51| 38 32 35 39 35 31 34
TOTAL OPPOSE 56 56 | 80 39 71 52 73 | 64 49 40 47 68 70| 60 52 57 60 54 53 58
Don't know 33 30 |16 33 20 29 20 | 22 37 4 37 19 22| 26 35 23 28 35 32 27

2 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWWw.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1650 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 30th - 31st January 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | RSt Of | Midlands T f \ i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1650 | 544 [510] 92 635 | 680 | 799 851 | 181 | 695 [ 393 [381] 940 | 709 | 198 551 356 403 142

% D %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This week Parliament passed a motion saying it would
accept the government's proposed Brexit deal if the EU
agree to remove the Northern Ireland backstop from the
deal. Do you think Parliament was right or wrong to
pass this motion?
Right 35 |55 26 32 30 48 | 40 31 24 28 39 49| 38 31 31 37 36 35 28
Wrong 23 |15 32 30 31 17 | 27 19 16 22 28 21| 24 21 28 22 20 23 28
Don't know 42 | 29 42 37 40 35 | 34 50 60 50 33 30| 38 48 41 41 44 42 43
And how likely or unlikely do you think it is that the rest
of the EU will agree to drop the Northern Ireland
backstop?
Very likely 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 2 1
Fairly likely 8 12 4 4 6 10 9 6 10 6 7 10| 8 7 4 8 9 8 8
TOTAL LIKELY 10 |14 7 5 8 12 | 11 7 11 7 9 11| 9 9 7 8 12 10 9
Fairly unlikely 27 | 32 26 24 25 30 | 28 27 25 25 27 31| 28 26 34 28 27 23 25
Very unlikely 33 | 34 39 48 43 32 | 41 27 15 30 42 39| 37 29 32 35 26 38 32
TOTAL UNLIKELY 60 | 66 65 72 68 62 | 69 54 40 55 69 70| 65 55 66 63 53 61 57
Don't know 30 | 20 28 23 24 25 | 21 39 48 37 21 19| 26 36 26 28 34 30 35
Britain is currently due to leave the European Union on
the 29th March. Would you support or oppose Britain
delaying the date of Brexit...
...in order to allow time to get the current Brexit deal
approved by Parliament?
Would support a delay in these circumstances 37 | 35 45 655 52 25 | 38 37 48 39 34 33| 41 33 42 36 38 38 33
Would oppose a delay in these circumstances 38 | 50 33 23 25 58 | 44 32 19 31 47 49| 39 37 36 40 36 38 37
Not sure 25 |14 22 21 23 17 | 19 31 33 30 18 18| 20 31 22 24 27 24 30
...in order to allow time to negotiate an alternative Brexit
deal?
Would support a delay in these circumstances 45 | 36 62 59 63 31 | 46 45 57 48 42 38| 50 39 55 42 43 47 45
Would oppose a delay in these circumstances 34 | 49 22 25 19 53 | 39 28 18 26 42 46| 33 35 30 36 32 34 32
Not sure 21 | 15 16 16 18 17 | 15 26 24 26 15 16| 17 26 16 21 25 19 23
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...in order to allow time to make preparations if the
government decided to leave without a deal?
Would support a delay in these circumstances 39 | 40 44 43 48 32 | 42 37 52 40 36 35| 43 35 41 38 39 40 40
Would oppose a delay in these circumstances 37 | 44 35 36 32 49 | 41 34 21 33 47 45| 38 36 39 38 35 37 37
Not sure 24 |17 21 20 20 19 | 17 30 27 27 18 21| 19 29 19 24 26 23 23
...in order to allow time for a general election before
Brexit went ahead?
Would support a delay in these circumstances 28 | 11 50 43 47 11 | 29 28 36 33 27 17| 31 25 36 25 26 28 37
Would oppose a delay in these circumstances 50 | 77 32 41 34 74 | 55 45 31 40 57 69| 51 49 46 53 50 52 40
Not sure 22 |12 18 16 20 14 | 16 27 32 27 15 14| 18 27 18 22 25 20 23
...in order to allow time for a new referendum on
whether or not Brexit goes ahead?
Would support a delay in these circumstances 37 |17 58 64 66 11 | 39 36 48 42 36 25| 43 30 50 35 31 37 44
Would oppose a delay in these circumstances 4 | 71 27 28 19 77 | 47 41 25 33 53 64| 43 45 38 46 47 45 34
Not sure 19 |12 15 8 15 13 | 14 24 26 25 12 11| 14 25 12 19 22 18 22
7-8 30-31
Jan  Jan

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain
leaving the European Union without any deal.
Would you consider this to be...

A very good outcome 9 11 |18 5 3 1 24 | 14 7 3 7 14 19 9 13 8 12 11 12 7

A fairly good outcome 8 7 13 4 5 2 14 9 6 4 6 9 9 7 7 6 8 7 8 5
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 17 18 |31 9 8 3 38 | 23 13 7 13 23 28| 16 20 14 20 18 20 12
An acceptable compromise 15 17 1 26 10 10 7 28 18 16 15 14 22 19| 16 18 15 18 18 16 14
A fairly bad outcome 15 15 | 17 15 18 17 13 | 14 17 19 16 14 13| 16 14 16 16 15 14 13

A very bad outcome 37 36 | 16 56 58 65 10 | 37 36 44 41 35 26| 42 30 48 34 30 37 45
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 52 51 |33 71 76 82 23 | 51 53 63 57 49 39| 58 44 64 50 45 51 58
Not sure 16 13 |10 9 6 8 11 8 18 15 17 6 13| 10 18 7 12 18 13 15

4 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWWw.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1650 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 30th - 31st January 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | RSt Of | Midlands T f \ i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1650 | 544 [510] 92 635 | 680 | 799 851 | 181 | 695 [ 393 [381] 940 | 709 | 198 551 356 403 142

% D %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-8 30-31
Jan Jan
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect
the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 43 45 | 63 36 35 31 67 | 53 37 39 37 53 53] 48 40 37 a7 46 45 40
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 30 31 |21 42 41 47 16 | 29 32 33 33 27 30| 33 28 42 28 27 31 36
Don't know 27 25 |15 22 24 22 18 | 17 32 28 31 20 17| 19 32 21 25 27 24 25
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country
back together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 15 14 120 9 6 4 24 | 16 12 12 10 17 19] 13 15 13 14 18 14 6
Would make the country even more divided 47 48 | 36 64 60 73 28 | 51 46 49 52 46 42| 54 40 57 45 43 51 55
Neither 17 18 | 28 12 20 11 29 | 18 18 13 13 23 24| 16 21 16 21 18 17 15
Don'tknow 21 20 | 16 14 14 12 19 | 15 24 26 24 14 14| 16 24 13 21 20 19 24
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain
accepting the negotiated deal and leaving the European
Union on those terms.
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 4 2 4
A fairly good outcome 10 1 |17 7 13 10 13 | 13 8 12 8 10 16| 10 11 8 13 11 10 8
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 12 14 |20 9 15 13 16 | 15 11 15 10 13 20| 13 13 11 15 15 12 12
An acceptable compromise 23 26 | 28 26 32 28 26 | 24 27 23 25 26 26| 27 23 36 25 24 24 21
A fairly bad outcome 25 21 |20 27 22 24 22 | 24 19 17 21 27 17| 25 16 20 22 20 22 24
A very bad outcome 18 16 | 14 20 16 18 19 | 19 14 9 16 18 20| 16 17 17 17 14 17 20
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 43 37 | 34 47 38 42 41 | 43 33 26 37 45 37| 41 33 37 39 34 39 44
Not sure 22 23 |17 18 14 18 17 | 18 29 35 28 16 17| 17 31 16 22 28 24 24
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7-8 30-31
Jan Jan
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect
the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 33 35 | 39 37 46 42 32 | 40 30 36 32 38 36| 39 29 39 36 32 33 36
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 37 33 |38 32 27 27 43 | 35 31 24 29 39 38| 34 32 31 32 31 38 32
Don't know 30 32 |23 31 27 31 24 | 25 39 39 39 23 25| 27 40 31 32 37 30 31
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country
back together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 11 14 | 20 12 12 12 19 | 16 13 18 11 14 19| 15 14 16 15 14 13 12
Would make the country even more divided 40 38 | 35 44 39 45 36 | 43 32 30 37 42 37| 40 34 40 36 36 38 39
Neither 23 21 |25 21 29 22 23 | 21 21 14 20 24 23] 23 18 24 22 19 20 21
Don't know 26 27 |20 24 21 22 22 | 20 33 38 32 20 21| 21 34 20 27 30 28 27
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain
leaving the European Union with an alternative deal that
included remaining in the single market and customs
union.
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 7 9 6 12 23 15 3 10 8 12 10 8 6 11 7 17 9 6 9 8
A fairly good outcome 17 18 | 15 23 22 26 11 | 19 17 19 21 17 14| 20 16 19 18 17 20 17
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 24 27 |21 35 45 41 14 | 29 25 3. 31 25 20| 31 23 36 27 23 29 25
An acceptable compromise 24 23 | 18 29 27 30 18 | 23 23 29 20 25 23| 25 20 22 22 21 26 22
A fairly bad outcome 15 14 | 20 12 11 9 21 | 15 13 8 13 16 17| 16 12 15 14 14 13 15
A very bad outcome 12 14 |26 7 4 2 28 | 18 9 4 8 19 24| 13 16 15 15 14 12 12
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 27 28 |46 19 15 11 49 | 33 22 12 21 35 41| 29 28 30 29 28 25 27
Not sure 25 22 |15 17 14 18 18 | 14 29 28 27 14 16| 16 30 12 22 28 20 25
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect
the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 28 30 | 20 42 48 45 18 | 32 28 41 30 30 23| 33 25 40 29 27 29 29
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 40 39 | 58 29 29 25 58 | 45 33 18 32 46 52| 41 35 35 38 39 40 39
Don't know 32 31 |22 29 24 30 25 | 23 39 40 37 23 25| 25 39 25 32 33 31 33
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7-8 30-31
Jan Jan
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country
back together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 18 21 | 19 26 30 27 15 | 22 19 26 22 21 16| 23 18 27 20 22 19 17
Would make the country even more divided 32 32 |45 24 21 24 44 | 39 25 20 27 37 41| 34 29 31 32 30 34 29
Neither 21 20 |18 22 25 22 20 | 18 21 19 17 23 22| 21 18 22 20 17 18 24
Don't know 29 28 | 18 28 24 27 21 | 20 35 36 34 20 21| 23 35 21 28 31 29 30
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain
having a new referendum and voting to remain in the
EU after all.
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 28 29 | 12 46 50 56 4 29 28 33 32 26 22| 34 22 37 27 22 30 35
A fairly good outcome 8 8 5 10 15 13 3 9 8 14 10 8 4 9 7 11 9 6 9 5
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 36 37 | 17 56 65 69 7 38 36 47 42 34 26| 43 29 48 36 28 39 40
An acceptable compromise 9 7 6 7 4 9 4 7 6 7 8 5 6 6 8 9 6 9 4 8
A fairly bad outcome 7 7 10 6 6 5 10 7 8 10 7 7 8 8 7 6 9 8 7 3
A very bad outcome 34 36 | 62 19 17 9 71 | 39 33 17 25 46 53| 33 39 31 36 38 37 33
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 41 43 | 72 25 23 14 81 | 46 41 27 32 53 61| 41 46 37 45 46 44 36
Not sure 15 13 6 11 8 8 9 9 17 20 18 7 8 | 10 17 6 13 16 14 17
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect
the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 22 22 | 11 33 30 38 6 24 20 29 25 19 17| 26 17 34 20 16 24 26
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 53 56 | 78 45 43 39 81 | 61 50 44 48 64 67| 56 55 51 57 59 55 50
Don'tknow 25 22 |11 22 27 23 13 | 15 29 28 27 17 17| 18 27 15 23 25 21 24
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country
back together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 18 17 8 25 20 27 5 16 17 20 20 13 12| 18 14 24 17 10 17 20
Would make the country even more divided 49 52 | 73 42 36 36 77 | 57 48 45 43 59 64| 52 52 48 52 56 52 46
Neither 14 13 | 10 16 26 20 8 14 13 10 14 15 13| 14 13 18 12 13 13 16
Don't know 19 18 9 17 18 18 11 | 13 23 25 23 13 11| 16 21 11 19 21 18 18
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